National Human Rights Commission

Diary No10572Victim NameKAJA		23Case / File NoAL & SHIKHARegistration Date		28969/24/39/2011			
				Date 21/07/2011			
Action L	List (Click o	n Acti	on given in blue color t	to view details)			
Action No.	Action		Authori	ty	Action Date	Due Date	Completion Date
12	Concluded No Furthe Action Required	d and er	Net		14/03/2016	14/03/2016	16/03/2016
11	Additiona Informatic Called for	l on	HRCNet		26/09/2014	18/11/2014	
10	Additiona Informatic Called for	on	ONet		05/02/2014	12/04/2014	
9	Additiona Informatic Called for	l on	HIC		17/12/2013	21/01/2014	02/01/2014
8	Additiona Informati Called for	òn			11/09/2013	02/11/2013	
7	Additiona Informatio Called for	on	THE CHAIRMAN UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORPORATION LIMITED, GOVT. OF UTTAR PRADESH, LUCKNOW		20/05/2013	12/08/2013	06/08/2013
6	Additiona Informatio Called for		THE CHAIRMAN UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORPORATION LIMITED, GOVT. OF UTTAR PRADESH, LUCKNOW		19/02/2013	03/04/2013	
5	Additiona Informatio Called for	on	THE CHAIRMAN UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORPORATION LIMITED, GOVT. OF UTTAR PRADESH, LUCKNOW		16/11/2012	24/12/2012	
4	Additiona Informatic Called for	on			21/06/2012	31/07/2012	12/07/2012
3	Additiona Informatio Called for	l on	THE SECRETARY DEPTT. OF ELECTRICITY & POWER, GOVT. OF UTTAR PRADESH, LUCKNOW		13/03/2012	03/05/2012	
1 2					Het		
Expand	All Action	List		R	\rightarrow		

9/10/2020

Action

Case Details

2020			Case Deta	ails			
<u>ction</u>			Net				
	Action : Cor	ncluded and N	Further Action	Required(Action No 12)		
Action Date	14/03/2016	Due Date	14/03/2016	Completion Date	16/03/2016		
Authority	,						
Procceeding	complaints alle died due to ele wire while they the negligent of In response to U.P. Power Co had unlawfully down and caus sheet u/s.304A The Commissi Government of	eged that two m ctrocution on 1 y were going fo officials and con the notice of the proration Limit y taken connection the accident IPC r.w. Sec.11 on also received f Uttar Pradesh.	inor dalit girls na 1.07.2011 when the r some work. Com- npensation to the e Commission, a freed. The report revelopment from from L.T. line . In this regard, ca 35 of Indian Elect d a similar report . The report disclo	akma of different NGOs med Kajal, 9 years and Sh hey came into contact with mplainants have prayed for next of kin of the two dec report dated 09.03.2012 w yealed that the residents of by using an iron wire wh ase No.61/11 was registered tricity Act was submitted from the Director, Electri psed that the Junior Engine- teck pilferage of electricity	hikha, 10 years h a snapped live or action against eased girls. vas received from f Harijan Basti ich suddenly fell ed and a charge- in the Court. city Safety, eer and Line Mar		
	Line Man Shri Electricity Man the victims. The Accordingly, e deceased. Proce In view of the paid in the mat Rs.2,00,000/- (Dharamveer Si nual, 1956 and a ne report also sta ex-gratia amoun of of payment has above, the Com tter is inadequat (Rs. Two lankhs	ingh had violated recommended for ated that the trans t of Rs. 1,00,000/ ad been annexed. mission observed te and recommend s only) each as rel	nior Engineer, Shri Amar provisions of rule 29(1) of departmental action and mission line was not main - each was paid to the NO I that the amount of comp ded for an additional amou ief to be paid to the NOK the Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.	of Indian compensation to ntained properly. DK of the ensation already ant of . of both the		
	The Principal, Secretary, Department of Energy, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh and the Superintendent of Police, Jounpur, Uttar Pradesh were directed to conduct an Enquiry on inaction and delay on the part of their respective departments in the matter as observed above in the proceedings and shall submit their action taken reports within this period. In response, Deputy General Manager (OC), UP Power Corporation Ltd., Lucknow, vide his letter dated 25.06, 2015 informed that the Junior Engineer Shri Amarnath concerned with the death of two minor Dalit girls, Km. Kajaj, and Km. Shiksha, was retired from service on 31.12.2011 and the Lineman Dharamvir Singh was terminated from service on 06.12.2014. The additional compensation amount of Rs.2,00,000/- each had been paid to the NOK of the deceased girls by cheques dated 22.06.2015. Copies of proof of payment and other documents have been annexed with the communication.						
	Jaunpur. But th	ne report is siler	nt about the depar	eived from Superintenden tmental action taken again gistering the FIR in the cas	nst the police		

Case Details

inclusion of the aforesaid two indicted persons from the accused array.

The Commission has perused and considered the above reports.

As the recommendations of the Commission have been complied with and proof of payments have been furnished, no further action is necessary and the case is closed.

MAIN FILE-28816/24/39/2011

Complaint

Diary No	105723	Section	M-5
Language	ENGLISH	Mode	BY POST
Received Date	15/07/2011	Complaint Date	15/07/2011

<u>Victim</u>

Victim Name	KAJAL & SHIKHA	Gender	Female	
Religion	Hindu	Cast Unknown		
Address	R/O PRADHA PUR, PS. JAL	R/O PRADHA PUR, PS. JALAL PUR		
District	JAUNPUR	State	UTTAR PRADESH	

Complainant



Incident

Incident Place	PS. JALALPUR	Incident Date	11/07/2011
Incident Category	cident Category INACTION BY THE STATE GOVERNMENT/CENT		NTRAL GOVT.OFFICIALS
Incident District	JAUNPUR	Incident State	UTTAR PRADESH
Incident Details			

Cause List

List No Case / File No	Listing Date	Category	
------------------------	--------------	----------	--

Case Details

3	28969/24/39/2011	28/01/2014	FOR FINAL DISPOSAL
2	28969/24/39/2011	18/11/2013	FOR FINAL DISPOSAL
1	28969/24/39/2011	07/05/2013	FOR FINAL DISPOSAL

1/

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 28969/24/39/2011

Diary Number	105723
Name of the Complainant	TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR
Address	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAK PURI, NEW DELHI
	WEST DELHI, DELHI
Name of the Victim	KAJAL & SHIKHA
Address	R/O PRADHA PUR, PS. JALAL PUR
	JAUNPUR, UTTAR PRADESH
Place of Incident	PS. JALALPUR
	JAUNPUR, UTTAR PRADESH
Date of Incident	7/11/2011
Direction issued by the Commission	These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the Commission's earlier proceedings dated 11.09.2013. The General Manager, Uttar Pradesh Electricity Board, Lucknow has sent a letter dated 31.07.2013 that ex-gratia amount of Rs.1.00 lakh each have been sanctioned to the next of kin of the deceased, Kumari Shiekha and Kumari Kajal. The photocopies of cheques are also attached with the letter, but there is no proof of payment to the beneficiaries. Let the General Manager, Uttar Pradesh Electricity Board, Lucknow be asked to send within eight weeks the proof of payment of Rs.1.00 lakh to the nextof kin of the deceased within eight weeks the proof of payment of Rs.1.00 lakh to the nextof kin of the deceased girds.
Action Taken	Additional Information Called for (Dated 2/5/2014)
Status on 5/13/2014	Response from concerned authority is awaited
Note: For further details kindly contact	t National Human Rights Commission, Manav Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023
	51330 Fax No. 24651329 E-Mail: covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, ionhrc[at]nlc[dot]in
	אין אינאר אינארא

<u>नोट:</u> अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपया संपर्क करे राष्ट्रीय मानव अधिकार आयोग, मानव अधिकार भवन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कम्प्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई

दिल्ली - 110023,

फोन नं. 24651330 फैक्स नं. 24651329 ई-मेल : covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, lonhrc[at]nic[dot]in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC le responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the information being published on NET. <u>अस्वीकरण</u>: तेट पर प्रकाशित सूचमा में, अनजाने में हुई किसी भी गलती के लिए न तो एन.एच.आर.सी. न से एन.आई.सी. जिम्मेदार है।

0

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 28969/24/39/2011

Diary Number	105723			
Name of the Complainant	TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINTS COORDINATOR			
Address	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAK PURI, NEW DELHI			
	WEST DELHI, DELHI			
Name of the Víctim	KAJAL & SHIKHA			
Address	R/O PRADHA PUR, PS. JALAL PUR			
	JAUNPUR, UTTAR PRADESH			
Place of Incident	PS. JALALPUR			
	JAUNPUR, UTTAR PRADESH			
Date of Incident	7/11/2011			
Direction issued by the Commission	The Special Secretary, Electricity Department, U.P. Government, Lucknow has intimated vide his report dated 5.8.2013 that a sum of Rs. 1 lakh each has been paid through cheques as monetary relief to the next of kln/legal heirs of late Km. Kajal (9 yrs.) daughter of Vinod Kumar and Km. Shikha (10 yrs.) daughter of Uma Shankar. The photocopies of the cheques of Rs. 1 lakh each have been enclosed with the report but receipts for payment of the said amount to the recipients have not been enclosed. The Commission vide its several communications had directed the General Manager, Eastern Electricity Distribution Corporation Ltd. U.P. to submit a copy of the enquiry report of Chief Electrical Engineer, U.P. but the desired report has not yet been submitted which was necessary to ascertain as to how the said electricity Corporation were responsible for the accident. Issue a final reminder to the General Menager, Eastern Electricity Distribution Corporation Ltd., Jaunpur, U.P. to send an enquiry report of Chief Electrical Engineer to U.P. Government within six weeks positively failing which the Commission shall be constrained to take action u/s 13 of the PIR Act, 1993. The Special Secretary, Electricity Department, Government of U.P., Lucknow is also directed to send within six weeks the proof of payment/receipt of the amount of Rs. 1 lakh each reported to have been paid to the father of each of the above named deceased.			
Action Taken	Additional Information Called for (Dated 9/11/2013)			
Status on 11/25/2013	Response from concerned authority is awaited.			
	ational Human Rights Commission, Manav Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi - 110023			
Tel.No. 24651330 Fax No. 24651329 E-Mail: covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, ionhrc[at]nic[dot]in <u>नोट:</u> अन्य जानकारी हेतु कृपया संपर्क करे राष्ट्रीयנमानवक्षधिकारक्षायोग, मानवक्षधिकारक्षयन, ब्लॉक-सी, जी.पी.ओ. कमप्लेक्स, आई.एन.ए., नई				
<u>िल्ली</u> में 10023,				
फोनामं. 24651330 फैक्समं. 24651329 ई-मेल⊡ covdnhrc[at]nic[dot]in, ionhrc[at]nic[dot]in				
Disclaimer: Neither	NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the information being published on NET.			
अस्वीकरण	[] हेट पर एकाशित सचता में, अतजाने में रई किसी भी मलती के लिए त तो एल.एच.आर.सी. त ही एल.अई.सी. जिस्मेदार है।			

)